
L . 5 ' 3 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended May 23, 1$62 
(Dollar amounts in mi l l ions - averages of da i ly f igu res ) 

Central Reserve 
City Banks 

New 
York Chicago 

Reserve City Banks 
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P h i l a -
delphia 

Cleve -
land 

Rich-
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Louis 
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cisco 

20 0 .3 0 . 1 5 11 0 . 4 — 4 0 . 1 1 
17 1 1 4 3 1 - 4 1 2 

206 5 6 6 21 16 25 18 18 11 35 2 1 24 

251 3 4 69 38 10 43 12 72 
8,192 357 198 485 1,008 541 519 761 376 190 499 580 2,678 

8.0 11.6 1-3 6.9 28.4 4 . 1 8 .3 1.2 l J 
0 .2 * * 1.0 1.4 0 . 1 0 .8 $ * 

7 6 1 
3 1 2 

1 1 
5.0 19.3 - - - -

1 1 

1 1 — - -

13 1 1 1 3 — • — — 4 1 2 
62 1 mm mm 1 8 9 7 7 7 1 13 2 6 

130 4 6 5 12 6 17 8 11 10 17 18 16 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of "banks indebted 

Tota l number of banks in group 

Required reserves (previous pe r iod ) : 
Borrowing banks $ 
A l l banks in group $ 

Ratio of borrowings t o required rese rves : 
Borrowing banks % 
A l l banks in group % 

Banks with borrowings in excess of 20$ 
of required rese rves : 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks 

Borrowing banks indebted in 10-13 of 
pas t 13 weeks: 

Amount of borrowings (current $ 
Ratio t o t o t a l borrowings period) $ 
Number of banks 

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
A l l of pas t 13 weeks 
10 - 12 weeks 
7 - 9 weeks 
1 - 6 weeks 

Number not indebted during: pas t 13 weeks 

13 

3,680 

7 
6 

1 
2 

17 
982 

6.1 
0 . 1 

1 
7 
1 

NOTE: Most r a t i o s are computed from underlying f i gu re s in thousands, 
* Less than $50,000 or 0 .1$ . 

Detai ls may not foo t to t o t a l s because of rounding 
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