BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended May 23, 1962 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

	Centra	L Reserve	Reserve City Banks												
	City New York	Banks Chicago	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis		Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks indebted	\$	1 2	20 17		# ## ##		0.3	0.1	5 4	11 3	0.4	***	<u> </u>	0.1	1 2
Total number of banks in group	13	9	206	5	6	6	21	16	25	18	18	11.	35	21	24
Required reserves (previous period): Borrowing banks All banks in group	\$ \$ 3,680	17 982	251 8,192	357	198	485	3 1,008	4 541	69 519	38 761	10 3 7 6	190	43 499	12 580	72 2,678
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group	% %	6.1 0.1	8.0				11.6 *	1.3 *	6.9 1.0	28.4 1.4	4.1 0.1		8.3 0.8	1.2	1.4
Banks with borrowings in excess of 20% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$		7 3							6 1			1 2		
Borrowing banks indebted in 10-13 of past 13 weeks: Amount of borrowings (current Ratio to total borrowings period) Number of banks	\$		1 5.0 1			 							1 19.3 1		
MEMO: Number of banks indebted during All of past 13 weeks 10 - 12 weeks 7 - 9 weeks 1 - 6 weeks Number not indebted during past 13 weeks	 7 6	 1 7 1	1 13 62 130	 1 4	 6	 1 5	1 8 12	 1 9 6	 1 7 17	3 7 8	 7 11	 1 10	1 4 13 17	 1 2 18	 2 6 16

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding.

^{*} Less than \$50,000 or 0.1%.